	For Uploading on Web	<u>osite</u>
	COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Vivek Chaudhary Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>	r
	idow of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma, daughter-in-law of Late Sh. Shri Chand Gauta	m, resident
of H.no. 20, Deep Nag		Plaintif
1. GENERAL PUBLIC	Vs.	
Sector-60, Chandigarh 3. Smt. Shyam Sharma H.No. 33-B, New Gan (i) Anil Kuma ii) Avinash Sh iii) Dimple Jh Lajwanti Col iv) Suman Mo Ahluwalia Bu 4. Ram Murti Sharma through his LR's i) Bhawana Si	ha, wife of Sh. Hari Sharma, D/o Late Sh Shri Chand Gautam, R/o H.No. 2173, Pe h. a (since deeceased) wife of Sh. Ved Prakash Sharma daughter of late Sh. Shri Chand hesh Vihar, Ambala Cantt. through her LR's ar Sharma son of Late Ved Parkash Sharma, R/o H.No. 33-B, New Ganesh Vihar, Am harma son of Late Ved Parkash Sharma, R/o H.No. 33-A, New Ganesh Vihar, Ambal ha wife of Rajesh Jha, daughter of Late Ved Parkash Sharma, R/o H.No. 27, Ekta Vil- lony, Ambala Cantt. oudgil wife of Rajiv Moudgil, daughter of late Ved Parkash Sharma, R/o H.No. 63 hilding, Ambala Cantt. (since deceased) son of Late Sh. Shri Chand Gautam, H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Ambal harma wife of Sh. Chaman Lal Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma, R/o Kurukshetra.	l Gautam, nbala Cantt. la Cantt. har, 341/7 la Cantt
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42),	a wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra.	
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42),	na wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. Tma son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand	lir, Ambala
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar	na wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. Tma son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand CNR No. HRAM02-0	lir, Ambala Defendants 0 01919-202 3
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar Cantt.	na wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. Tma son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand CNR No. HRAM02-0	lir, Ambala Defendants. 0 01919-202 3
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar Cantt. PUBLICATION ISS	na wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. Tima son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand CNR No. HRAM02-0 Next Date:	lir, Ambala Defendants.
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar Cantt. PUBLICATION ISS GENERA To, The Manager Dainik Chetna	a wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. ma son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand CNR No. HRAM02-(Next Date:- SUED TO: Defendant no. 1 LI PUBLIC	lir, Ambala Defendants 00 1919-202 3 - 04-12-202 3
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar Cantt. PUBLICATION ISS GENERA To, The Manager Dainik Chetna Whereas it ha	a wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. Ima son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand 	lir, Ambala Defendants 001919-2023 - 04-12-2023 above name
ii) Arti Sharm Bherian (42), iii) Arun Shar Cantt. PUBLICATION ISS GENERA To, The Manager Dainik Chetna Whereas it ha cannot be served in the	a wife of Sh. Umesh Kyumar Sharma, daughter of late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o Pehowa, Distt. Kurukshetra. ma son of Late Sh. Ram Murti Sharma R/o H.No. 20, Deep Nagar, Near Shiv Mand CNR No. HRAM02-(Next Date:- SUED TO: Defendant no. 1 LI PUBLIC	lir, Ambala Defendants 001919-2023 - 04-12-2023 above name

÷

10. A